ADOPTED – JUNE 25, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 19
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:
INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #24-215 AMENDING THE 2023 – 2024 EMERGING THREATS MASTER AGREEMENT WITH THE MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE DELIVERY OF PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES UNDER THE MASTER AGREEMENT
RESOLUTION #24 – 321

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners authorized Resolution #24-215 for Amendment #2 to the FY23-24 Emerging Threats Master Agreement with the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (MDHHS); and

WHEREAS, the second resolved clause of this resolution incorrectly stated that the agreement increased from $110,000 to $182,806, which was the program increase, and should have stated that the total amount of the Emerging Threats Comprehensive Amendment shall increase from $1,570,045 to $1,642,851; and 

WHEREAS, there is no financial impact with this resolution as this amendment is to clarify the correct financial impact of Resolution #24-215; and

WHEREAS, the Medical Health Officer recommends that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorize amending Resolution #24-215 to correctly state that the total amount of the Emerging Threats Comprehensive Amendment shall increase from $1,570,045 to $1,642,851.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes amending Resolution #24-215 to correctly state that the total amount of the Emerging Threats Comprehensive Amendment shall increase from $1,570,045 to $1,642,851.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of Resolution #24-215 shall remain the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Health Officer, Adenike Shoyinka, or her designee, is authorized to submit Amendment #2 to the 2023-2024 Emerging Threats Comprehensive Agreement electronically through the Mi-E Grants system after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Cahill, Trubac, Peña, Pawar, Ruest

          Nays:  None     

Absent:  Tennis, Morgan     

Approved 06/17/24

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Tennis, Sebolt, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     

 Absent:  Lawrence, Polsdofer   

 Approved 06/20/24

