ADOPTED – SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 33

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:
INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #24-301 WITH MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE FY23-24 MASTER AGREEMENT
RESOLUTION #24 – 455

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners authorized a resolution for Amendment #3 to the 2023-2024 Master Agreement with MDHHS; and
WHEREAS, the second RESOLVED clause of that resolution incorrectly stated the agreement increased from $9,111,392 to $10,099,812 and should have stated that the total amount of the Master Agreement shall increase from $9,111,392 to $9,605,602; and 


WHEREAS, the third RESOLVED clause failed to include “Bridge Access Program-Fixed Fee: increased $33,046 from $0 to $33,046”; and

WHEREAS, the third RESOLVED clause incorrectly stated “CSHCS Outreach & Advocacy: increase of $39,089 from $177,676 to $216,765”; and

WHEREAS, the Medical Health Officer recommends that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorize the proposed amendment.


THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes Amendment #3 to the 2023-2024 Master Agreement with MDHHS in which the total amount shall increase from $9,111,392 to $9,605,602.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Amendment #3 includes a Bridge Access Program-Fixed Fee which increased to $33,046 from $0 to $33,046 and strikes the CSHCS Outreach & Advocacy: an increase of $39,089 from $177,676 to $216,765.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other term and conditions of Resolution #24-301 remain the same.   

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Cahill, Tennis, Trubac, Peña, Pawar, Ruest

          Nays:  None     

Absent:  Morgan     

Approved 09/16/24

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Lawrence, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     

Absent:  Tennis    
 Approved 09/18/24
